SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
 SPECIFICATION
66KV POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS
APPLICABLE TO KSEBL  Rev#0
DOC. NO.: SCM-SPEC/XT/66kV PTs
EFF. DATE: 31/05/2021
             Number of Pages: 14

Particulars 66kV PT
1. Type
2. Manufacturer's type designation
3. Rated primary voltage (kV)
4. Number of secondary winding
5. Rated secondary voltage
a) Winding- I Volts
b) Winding-II Volts
6. Rated burden
a) Winding-I VA
b) Winding-II VA
7. Accuracy class
a) Winding- I
 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Thiruvananthapuram
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION   66KV POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS
Doc. #: SCM-SPEC/XT/66kV PTs Rev.#: 0  Effective Date 31/05/2021
12
Particulars 66kV PT
b) Winding- II
8. Maximum phase angle error with rated burden and 5% normal primary voltage
9. Maximum ratio error with rated burden and 5% normal primary voltage %
10. Grade of oil as per IS:335
11. Temp. rise at 1.2 times rated voltage with rated burden 0C
12. Rated voltage factor and time
13. Temperature rise for (12) above 0o C
14. One minute power frequency withstand test (Dry) voltage kVrms
15. One minute power frequency withstand test (wet) voltage kVrms
16. 1.2/50 micro second impulse wave withstand test voltage kVP
17. One minute power frequency withstand voltage on secondaries kVrms
18. Creepage distance mm
 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Thiruvananthapuram
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION   66KV POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS
Doc. #: SCM-SPEC/XT/66kV PTs Rev.#: 0  Effective Date 31/05/2021
13
Particulars 66kV PT
19. Type tests
a) Temperature rise test
b) Lightning impulse tests.
c) High voltage power frequency withstand voltage tests
d) Determination of error or other characteristics according to the requirements
e) Type test on hollow insulator:
1. Visual inspection
2. Electrical routine test
3. Verification of dimensions
4. Porosity test
5. Temperature cycle test
2. Weight of oil kg
 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Thiruvananthapuram
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION   66KV POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS
Doc. #: SCM-SPEC/XT/66kV PTs Rev.#: 0  Effective Date 31/05/2021
14
Particulars 66kV PT
3. Total weight kg
4. Overall dimensions
5. Mounting details
6. Additional Information, if any